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"+ 7 STATE OF KANsAS 25-01904%. 000 |
b . ~ STATE CORPOCRATION COMMISSION

Give ﬁ.ﬁ Information Completely

Mal® Requised Afidavit WRLL “PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wichann, Konns ™" Stafford County. Sec.28  Twp._ 2L Rge. 12 TR (w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWESWY" or footage from lines___S¥ SY SW
, | Lease Owner Pan American Petroleum Corporation
{ i Lease Name M. Umstead Well No.__ L
! i Office Address Box 1654, Oklshoma City, Oklahoma
—— !— —_—— :—— —] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il
| | Date well completed 5=6= 19.38
: i Application for plugging filed 9-26- 1927
] i Application for plugging approved_ 9-27~ 1957
| I Plugging commenced 10- ]-1 19 57
l ‘ Plugging completed 10-18- 1957
—_——— :—' _—— i"‘"‘" —] Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Economically Depleted
!
o I { If o producing well is abandoned, date of last production August 1937
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locato well et it " 0o menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well R. M. Brundege
Producing formation Arbuckle Depth to top 3599 Bottom 3620 Total Depth of Well%iFeet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 0 size FUT IN FULLED DUT
Arbuckle Depleted 3599 3620 13 253 None
Lansing Water 3280 3525 6 3620 2912

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methads used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
_feet for each plug set.

Total Depth 3620
Plug Back w/Baker Plug @ 3490
Dumped Sand 3490-3347
6 Sx Cement 3347-3310
Hvy Mud 3310- 260
Crushed Rock 260~ 250
40 Sx Cement 250=~ 200
Hvy Mud 200~ 20
10 8x Cement 20- To base of cellar
I5¢
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" ’n.. n!(’, e
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o UC? *y ”""??&QL__ P
TN TN vV /O =L9q=5"
Wi VArn.
L""fa !,’v D/I;uﬁ
(IFf additional description is necessury, use BAGIQOE. ﬂm’ sheei)
Name of Plugging Contractor. R & S Pipe Pulling Company i
Address Ellinwood, Kansas '
STATE OF _ _Kansas. . COUNTY OF. Barton , S5,
I, F. H., Butcher {employee of owner) or (ompexuxoniermnty of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
ahove-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature)_— 7" l-,-\, E‘t:&t‘? )

LRIV

T Box 7, Ellinwood, Kansas
“\“ -1 o / - (Address)
R Suns&mmm AND SwonN 1o before me this. 23rd day of. October , 1957
: My com sion expires ' June 28, 1961 Notary Public.

PLUGGING

24 24



1S.1%25.01904. 0000

>
Form 30—I1M—8-37

¢ 040 :c;;.BW STANOLIND OIL b il GAS COMPANY
- WELL RECORD
160 160 counTy._ Stafford _, sEc_28 , Twp.__ 8L _RGE._18W
COMPANY OPERATING. Stanolind 01l snd Gas Company

i ., | 28 T OFFICE ADDRESS Box 591, Tulsa, Oklahoma
e ‘ - z; FARM NAME_Mery E. Umﬂ'ﬁgﬂd WELL No._1
i DRILLING STARTED_APTil 3 1938  DRILLING FINISHED_May 2, 1038
- ™~ WELL LOCATED _ S8y S0y, Sy, 810 ¢ North of South
} Ho i msbead Line and__910 fr. East of West Line of Quarter Section.
| ELEVATION (Relative to sea level) DERRICK FLR. 1863 _ GROUND. 1860 __ _

1 s g 1
oote WMl Correctly CHARACTER OF WELL (Oil, gas or dry hale) 011

OlL OR QAS SANDS OR ZONES

T Name From Ta Name From To
! Lansing 3280 4+ Silliceocus 3599
:. Viola 3525 6
3 Simpson’ 3541 6
T ' WATER SANDS
Name From To Watar Lovol Nome From To ‘Water Lovel
T
1 B ) ' N
2 : ) 5
3 B 8
CABING RECORD .
- - - . _ _Amount Bet Amount Pulled Packer Record
Blze | Wt. Thde. Mako Ft. & | IN. Ft. In, Bize Length , f ‘Dopth Bet Make
. . 94) . -
13" 0D] 40 8 Beth. 250 0 (Threads off|~ landed at é‘ELO‘ ')
6t 0D 20 10 National 3594 8. (Threpds off|- landed at 359918%)
) 3 : - ;
Liner Record: Amount_ —-. . Kind—______ _ Top Bottom
CEMENTING. AND MUDDING RECORD’ i
- Blze Amount Set S9acka Chomlcal Method Amount Muddlng Results
oot In. Cemeont Gal. Maka Comonting ) . Method (Bee Note)
13" ap 253 .| 0 | 250 0ilmex Helliburton — —
- - PLUWELINING
~ 6" 0D|3619 |8 110 Ashgrove |Halliburton ' .
- ' HILE SEC,..-.é..-‘i.'.. = SR AT
- BOOK—PAGE e thit —22=
. 3,
NOTE: Wl:'mt method was used to protect sands when outer strings were pulled? - - - [
-~ Y T )
/ . ~ .
uwug - ., iy

NOTE Were bottom hole plugs used?_.__._lf so, state kmd depth set and result® 3}3£ﬁnd

o K Cf?é? ‘Ury L

] TOOLS USED ~es .
Rotary rools were used from c feet to 3604 feet, and from i feet to
Cable tools were used from_m—_ﬂ:e: :o_a_L._feet, and fmm_B_ﬁBB feet to 3620-

94 Steel

Type Rig

\ PRODUCTION DATA

rﬁvpbbed 7% b}s oll per houlf,.fl,n-d" 1 ga&_lgz_x_ggjgz per, hour.,'’ e pertont Y reem = .
I;Potential 205 bbls. oil, po water 28-32" sm 2"*tqb1ng, 6™ casing _

oduerion second 24 hours

Gravity. mulsion per cent., Water. per cent
r i . /
If Eas wel, 'cubie. fcet per 24 hours Rock Pressure, Ibs. per square inch 1

s
'-I the underslgned bemg first duly sworn upon oath, state thac this well record is true, correct omplete rding to the records of this
office and tofthe byst of my knowledge and belief. M s
A LY f #
: 3 4 ! Name aa;cﬁ? e

Subscribed ‘and swo‘rn 1o before me this the -l S~ £ day of %““’4

£
" , 193
My co'mmis'sion' éxpirnL ﬂlﬂ'f o-'-?. /?“;(/ ”%ﬂtﬂ/ d/‘;/ gx-éa—{/,

L— “” Notary Public.




lee;, ﬂetullod"descxi;itton and thicknoss of all formations drilled through and contents of sand, whether dry, water, oll or gas,

FORMATION RECORD

Farmﬂ.tinn

.

Top

Bottom

Formatlon

Top

Bottom

Send and olay '

Smd - . :

Grav

Sand end shells

Red bed

Hed bed end seand

Red bed

Anhydrite

Red bed aml blue shale

Blue shale ard lims shells

Shehke and shells and salt

Lime

Lime and shale

Lime and shale breaks

Broken lime

Broken lime and shale

Lime broken

Broken lime and shale

Lime and shale breaks

Lime shale

Shale end lime shells

Broken lime ’

Broken lime and shale

Broken lime

Lime

Broken lime

Broken lime and shale

Broken line

Shele and lime shells

Top Lansing :

Broken lime, sow of oll

. or gas

Lime and shele breaks

Lime

Lime, oolitic, slight show
of oil.

Shale and lime

Lime end shale breaks

Top Viola

Line

Viola lime and chert

Top Simpson

Broken lime shele, brown
gerd blue

Lime, hard broken

Core #l - 4/4 Recovery

Shel e. green, last foot
sandy w/ SS0

Top Arbuckle

Core #2 - 5/5 Recovery
Dolomite tan fine to
medium crystalline w/ very
thin green shale partings,
fair spotted porosity and
fair saturation

Cable tools

ore #1 1/3 Recovery

Lime, gray, very little
porosity

0
35
130
225
250
269
660
692
955
1219
1504
1634
1741
1853
1919
1973
2163
2227
2432
2512
£612
2666
2866
2958
3102
3133
3175
320
3280

3285
3325
3384

3401
3408

3525
3022
3527
3541

3550
3590

3595
3599

3599

3604

35
105
130--- -
2285
250
269
660
692
955

1219
1504
1634
1741
1853
1919
1973
2163
2227
2432
2512
2612
2666
2866
2958
3102
3153
3175
3210
3280

3325
3384
3401
3408
3458
3522
3527
3550

3590
3595

3599

3604

3607

Core ffi2 1/2 of 3 Recovery
Eime, hard grey, no poro-
sity; no-saturation - - ...

Coere #3 1/3 Recovery

no oil

Core #4 1/3 Recovery

Herd gray lime some por-
osity, fair saturation

Acidizing ]

300 gallon= Dowell xx
600 gellons Dowell xx
1100 gallons Dowell xx

Core #5 - 2/2 Redovery
Lime hard brown falr por.
some sat. w/ water,

Core #6 ~ 2/2 Recovery
Lime w/ green shale breaks
felr por. some sat.

Core #7 - 2/2 Recovery
Lime smalil green shale
breaks

Pluz back

Total Depth

Date first work

Dete Drilling commenced
Date Drilling Completed
Pate well completed
Date Potential effective

Herd gray lime, no porosity

-36072_

5610

3613

April
Aprilt
April

3616
3618
3620

3622

3620

March
April

. May 2,
May 6,

May 7,

-} -3610-_ .

- 3613

3616

27, 1938
28, 1938
29, 1938

3618

3620

3622

3620

29, 1938.
3, 1938 .
1928

1938

1938




15:85.0190%. 000 |

PAN AMERICAN PETROlZUM CORPORATION .
WELL RECORD

.“.5

FORM/90 2.57

-
- X supPLEMENTAL
== {ENTER “X" WHEN APPLICADLE)
EASE Hary E. Uxatosd WELL No.
31@ yEl NORTH O NORTH 3
LOCATION OF WELL: FT. [] SOUTH OF THE [ SOUTH LINE AND__JA0 FT.
i"{:jfmuST CleasTt 8w
COWEST oF THE [ZWEST LINE OF THE Ya. V. V.
[ MORTH [] EAST
a8 OF SECTION__ 48 . TOWNSHIP__ dkd 2% T souTH. RANGEE_ (3] WEST.
Stefford, Ransas
COUNTY STATE
- . - ‘
ELEVATION: GCeound = 1860 Darrick ®lodar ~ 16863
RevcompLerep As: oiL weLL []GAS WELL [ WATER WELL 5] DRY HOLE
. 5.2
) Horz , :
PMENTS coMMENCED Goliw 19 57 COMPLETED Belle 19 57

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Pan Smavican Petvoleum Corporation  ,,....c Bow 1654, Oklahoms City, Okiatooa

OPERATING COMPANY.

Oll. OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

NAME FROM T0 NAME FROM TO
1 4
Leneing J280 | 3533
2 s
3 &
WATER SANDS
NAME FROM TO 'WATER LEVEL NAME FROM TO WATER LEVEL
1 3
2 3
CASING RECORD (OVERALL MEASUREMENT) TINER-SCREEN RECORD
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY s1ZE QUANTITY SET AT MAKE AND TYPE
CE5G. SIZE WEIGHT THREADS MAKE = GRADE FEET FEET TOP BOTTOM
{30 oziniael wyll vecord)
PACKER RECORD
EIZE LENGTH SET AT MAKE AND TYPE
CEMENTING RECORD MUDDING RECORD
size WHERE SET CEMENT METHOD FINAL PRESS (CABLE TOOLS}
FEET sacks | srano [ TYPE METHOD RESULTS
See oviginal a]a:n e-celca)
Pl LIGGING
o,
A7y w
S FLE  SEC.28[. T 21 R1Zw
TN . ~BOOK PAGE |82 LINE_ZZ- .
£ 4
| o @ '
Cr 1. 00?‘ N /1 ¥ {
WHAT METHOD WAS USED TO PROTECT SANDS WHEN CUTER STRINGS WERE PUL.LED? AT 7 fiid
V/%/ A }701/ vy
O}ygﬂe BOTTOM HOLE PLUGS USEP?T
Q
ZSag /O/If'
IF SO, STATE KIND, DEPTH SET, AND RESULTS OBTAINED
ROTARY TOOLS WERE USED FROM FEET TO, FEET. AND FROM FEET TO FEET
zxrxte Plug back
CABLE TCOOLS WERE USED FROM FEET TO. FEET. AND FROM FEET TO. FEET
Gl « Ecoe vy Hele
24-HOUR PRODUCTION OR FPOTENTIAL TEST
WATER BBLS.

IF GAS WELL; CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS SHUT-IN PRESSURE LBS. PER SQUARE IN.

1. THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON OATH, STATE THAT THIS WELL RECORD IS5
OFFICE AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

aelr
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN YO BEFGRE Hg TABRY  pav or

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

TO THE R rﬁc&?ﬁ oK ‘I‘H

NOTARY PUBLIC |
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FORMATION RECORD

'i

oo i
DESCRIBE EACH FIQRMKTION DRILLED. INRICATE THICKNESS, CONTENT AND WHETHER DRY. OR OlL. GAS. OR WATER BEARING.

- FO??MATION. TOP , BOTTOM FORMATION - TOPRP BOTTOM
Total mm 2622
Plug Back Deoth Yo 3525
Moved in Cebla Tools mﬁ T
_ u:xleﬂ minx <) 3500
Ea:mrmed ™ &mm vell o
& Ehoty zev §Lol, intervals 3357 3358
3308 | 202
_ . . 3L D7
Actélsed w500 Gale Ere Mex
_ Pro#gure _1350€ _Min, Poesaurg
10508, Fouk keld 40 Wingtes
Tast
Fomplpg o RG3 §b18. Vaber ssm
Beer, Mo. 041 _ ) ,
¥lug Back Depth FIEET
Lanping Forssticn
Torh Otapiet  E«fe57
Vouli Complmtad ClleS7




